

## SVG0401.030A: Japanese Hijiki 5x30g

Uncontrolled if printed

		Version:	1D / 22.05.2020
<b>General Information</b>		Label Code:	SVG0401.030A.02
Product Description:	Dried Hijiki sea vegetable ( <i>Hijikia fusiforme</i> )		
Unit Size:	30g		
Country of Origin:	Japan		

**Organic Status**

Organic:	No
Cert. at Source:	N/A
Cert. at Point of Sale:	N/A

**Ingredients**Dried Hijiki sea vegetable (*Hijikia fusiforme*)

May Contain:	Due to the nature of this product, this pack may contain a trace amount of fish, molluscs and/or crustaceans.
--------------	---

**Allergen Information**

Cereals containing gluten*:	Absent
Peanuts*:	Absent
Nuts*:	Absent
Soybeans*:	Absent
Celery*:	Absent
Mustard*:	Absent
Sesame*:	Absent
Sulfur dioxide and sulphites*+:	Absent
Crustaceans*:	Naturally occurring
Eggs*:	Absent
Fish*:	Naturally occurring
Milk*:	Absent
Lupin*:	Absent
Molluscs*:	Naturally occurring
* and products thereof +(>10mg/kg or 10mg/l)	

**Nutritional Information**

Typical figures in g/100g	
Energy kJ	59 kJ
Energy kCal	15 kcal
Fat	1 g
of which saturates	0.1 g
Carbohydrate	1 g
of which sugars	0.1 g
Fibre	6.3 g
Protein	0.5 g
Salt	0.18 g

Nutritional values for the product as served

## Production Process

<b>Production Process:</b>	<p><b>[Raw material producer]</b> Harvest → Dry in the sun for one day → Wash → Boil for 3 hours at 120 C → Dry in a machine for 25 minutes at 130 C → Sort by size (feeder) → Sort by wind power → Sort by electric suction → Sort by colour (CCD camera with belt) → Metal detector (Fe0.8mm Sus1.2mm) → Visual check → Pack → Despatch</p> <p><b>[Processor]</b> Receive raw material → Measure → Open → Weigh/visual check → Pack → Heat seal → Date/Lot stamp → Metal detector (Fe1.0φ Sus2.8φ) → Weight checker → Visual checks → Pack in box → Storage → Despatch</p>
<b>Pasteurisation Process:</b>	
<b>Processing Aids:</b>	N/A

## Dietary Selling Points

<b>Gluten Free:</b>	No
<b>Raw Food:</b>	No
<b>Kosher:</b>	No
<b>Free of Added Alcohol:</b>	Yes
<b>Yeast Free:</b>	Yes
<b>Non-GM:</b>	Yes
<b>Vegan:</b>	Yes
<b>Free from added sugar:</b>	Yes
<b>Free from palm oil:</b>	Yes
<b>Free from hydrogenated oils:</b>	Yes
<b>Free from artificial additives:</b>	Yes

## Additional Information

Guidance from food safety authorities suggests limiting consumption of Hijiki to 5g dry weight per week. Sea vegs are naturally rich in iodine. People sensitive to the effects of iodine are advised to seek medical advice before consuming this product.

## Storage & Shelf Life

<b>Min. Shelf life from Production:</b>	24	Does not exclude shelf-life lost in transport from manufacturer
<b>Min. Shelf life on Delivery:</b>	Please check with your Account Manager	
<b>Recommended Storage:</b>	Store in cool dry dark place	
<b>Delivery Conditions:</b>	Ambient temperature (between 10°C and 25°C)	
<b>After opening:</b>	Reseal pack after use.	
<b>Notes and Cautions:</b>		
<b>Usage Instructions:</b>	<p>To prepare, first wash then soak in cool water for 30 minutes (note it will triple in size).            Drain, rinse, then cook in water for 20 minutes with your choice of seasonings such as soya sauce. Add to stir-fries, soups, salads, tofu and tempeh dishes.</p>	
<b>Traceability Coding:</b>	P & BBD dates	
<b>Use By Date Location:</b>	Back of the pack	




## Packaging Information

<b>Trade Case Content:</b>	5
<b>Unit Size (g or ml):</b>	30g
<b>Unit Description:</b>	Recyclable Pouch
<b>Trade Case description:</b>	Cardboard SRP box
<b>Shelf Ready Packaging:</b>	Yes

### SVG0401.030A: Japanese Hijiki 5x30g

*Uncontrolled if printed*

Trade Case Configuration (Front x Side):	01 x 05
---	---------

 Unit		 Case		 Pallet	
Barcode:	5021554001485	Barcode:	05021554001478	<p><i>Block</i> (1000mmx1200mm) Layers/pallet 5 Cases/layer 24</p> <p><i>EURO</i> (800mmx1200mm) Layers/pallet 5 Cases/layer 19</p>	
Net Weight (g):	30	Net weight (g):	150		
Gross Weight (g):	42	Gross weight (g):	334.400001525879		
Drained Weight (g):	N/A				
Depth (mm):	45	Depth (mm):	280		
Width (mm):	120	Width (mm):	190		
Height (mm):	200	Height (mm):	245		
Paper (g):	0	Paper (g):	124.4		
Glass (g):	0	Glass (g):	0		
Aluminium (g):	0	Aluminium (g):	0		
Steel (g):	0	Steel (g):	0		
Plastic (g):	12	Plastic (g):	0		
Type of Plastic:	PE	Type of Plastic:			
Wood (g):	0	Wood (g):	0		
Other (g):	0	Other (g):	0		
Type of Other:	50mic PE / 70 mic / EVOH PE	Type of Other:			

<b>Languages on Label:</b>	English	<b>Sizes Available:</b>	CS510	5 X 50g
	Spanish		CS512	1 X 10kg
	French			
	Dutch			
	Norwegian			
	Danish			
	Swedish			
Arabic				

Marketing Information	
<b>Suggestions for use:</b>	<p>To prepare, first wash then soak in cool water for 30 minutes (note it will triple in size). Drain, rinse, then cook in water for 20 minutes with your choice of seasonings such as soya sauce. Add to stir-fries, soups, salads, tofu and tempeh dishes.</p>

**Pack Shot Image:**



This document will be valid only on the date it is printed. For the most recent version please visit the Clearspring Dropbox website: <http://bit.ly/ClearspringUkLibrary> or <http://bit.ly/ClearspringExportLibrary>